

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10889/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in CMWP No.22564/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DILIP KUAMR UMMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Issue notice on the question as to the validity of
reservation with regard to a "male".

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar